IN—Y) A
PARTS LIST

SKZ-6BR
SKZ-6BR-3
SKZ-6BR-4

sl

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.. LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=P
CONTENTS

Ei. KFEH/N—
FACE PLATE, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER

Fe=lf==, Tl
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT

IE, ME
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK

AR, 8t X

PRESSER BAR, NEEDLE BAR, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

SR, K URHE
THROAT PLATE, FEED MECHANISM

REFEF. B
THREAD TENSION, FOOT LIFTING LEVER

B LBERS
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

NJLbH—F

BELT GUARD

FIF, FFRSE

FEED CLUTCH, FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING ROD

H—=S—lsri—, O—F~
ROLLER LIFTING LEVER, ROLLER (RUBBER)

#HRY v —, L1k

ZIGZAG GEAR, ARM TOP COVER
SKZ-6BR

HRY ¥ —. LIk
ZIGZAG GEAR, ARM TOP COVER
SKZ-6BR-3, SKZ-6BR-4

FTEM1
ACCESSORIES 1

TREm2
ACCESSORIES 2

5l 5E &

OPTION

F—UR
TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS

Page
1,2

3, 4

5,6

1,8

11,12

13,14

15, 16

17,18

19,20

21,22

23, 24

25, 26

27,28

29, 30

31

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EiR. XFEH/\—/ FACE PLATE, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4R . XFAH/\—/FACE PLATE, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER

No. | &GS o EE e DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | &[5 | & | aTy
wJ|w|w
1 1997 * | x| % 1 |EXFAHN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
2 15007 x| x| x| 2 |EXKFHA\—LHRL SCREW SM9/64X40
3 1983 w | * | % 1 | 7—LBiEh/ A — ARM SIDE COVER
4 8093 * | x| * 1 |[7—4Lf@mh —ikHhl SCREW SM9/64X40
5 30046 * | k| * 1 |7—ARBEILEHRLE SCREW M4X0.7
6 1849 * [ | * 1 |$#HRY FAEBERAMR (48) ZIGZAG ADJUSTER COVER COMPLETE
7 1850 * | x| 1 |[#HERYAEBIEARIT4 ZIGZAG ADJUSTER COVER SPRING
8 1851 * | k| * 1 |#HRYFEFARARIERRZ SPRING STOP
9 10699 * | * | % 1 |#HRYBBAR O EHS THUMB SCREW 3.4X36
10 13023 * | x| x 1 |#HRYAERAEAMR (E4ak 3l |SCREW 3.4X36
11 15039 | x| x| 3 |FHRYIASRRARIESHRL SCREW FOR 15036
12 1803 * | % | % 1 |7—LTLig ARM RUBBER PLUG
13 10794 * | ok | % 8 |EAHVT(3/8) BALL TYPE OIL CUP (3/8)
14 10721 (x| *| 1 |EAHVI(1/4) BALL TYPE OIL CUP (1/4)
15 1806 | [ x| 1 |@R FACE PLATE
16 1427 *[* x| 2 |[EiRLEDHRL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=19.5
17 10682 *| x| x| 1 |EiRARB FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE
18 10685 * | k| ok 1 |EfRARELEHRE SCREW 3.4X36

From the library of: Superior Swing Machine & Supply LLC




J—1)—. k&H/PULLEY, ARM SHAFT

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




~J—1)—_ t#f/PULLEY, ARM SHAFT

No.| mES oly EE e DESCRIPTION

PARTS NO. | & | & | & | @TY

w|w|w

1 1448-A | *|*| x| 1 |[F—1— PULLEY
2 1327 *|*|*%| 3 |F—U—itHtal SCREW SM5/16%24 L=13
3 6047 * x| *| 1 |[F—U—HLAL SCREW SM5/16X24
4 1807 *| % | x| 1 | Lifh ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL)
5 1810 ¥ | x| *| 1 |E#EARILERIN(T ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL) BUSHING WITH PIPE (BACK)
6 6383 % | % | 1 | E8ARJL(#)1EHILC  |SCREW SM15/64X28 L=10
7 1325 ¥ x| x| 1 |E#ARI(F)TTILE ARM SHAFT BUSHING FELT
8 1330 *[ x| x| 1 |RF¥vr—hn—fhlt ARM SHAFT GEAR COVER WITH SCREW
9 1331 k| k| x| 1 |KF¥vY—h/\—1tsHhial |SCREW SM9/32X20 L=24.5
10 1454 | k| x| 1 | FVv—hA—ilie OIL CAP
11 1328 *[x*| 1 |K¥v— ARM SHAFT GEAR (LARGE)
12 1329 x| *x| 3 |KF¥vr—ikHHl SCREW SM1/4X40 L.=10
13 1775 x| % | *| 1 | ETFEYOVKR FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD
14 6029 *| % | x| 2 |EFZEYOvR#EHRL SCREW SM3/16X28
15| 1452 ¥ x| *| 1 | EFEYOYRTZILE OIL FELT
16| 1507 k| *| x| 1 |ETF&EYHL FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC
17| 6383 *[*|*| 2 |EFEYHLIEDHRL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=10
18| 1727 k| % | *| 1 |[ZAYK(L) FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (UPPER)
19 1452 *[* | %] 1 |3ZZOyF(E)Zz)Lh OIL FELT
20| 10723 | % *| 1 |fZZOyF(LE)Zx)LAEZ  |OIL FELT STOPPER
21 1726 x| %[ *| 1 |ZEYUhA FEED ECCENTRIC
22 1725 x| x| %] 1 [EYUREHHL FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
23| 1353 x| *[*| 1 |[AHLEE FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING FLANGE
24| 1354 | k[ *| 1 |ALERLEA) SCREW (A) SM3/16X32
25 1355 x| x| x| 1 [HAERL(B) SCREW (B) SM3/16X33
26 1356 x| %[ x| 1 |FEiFh FEED ECCENTRIC FRICTION SPRING WASHER
27 6360 x| *| %] 2 |hLERCFVE NUT SM3/16X32
28| 1357 x| *| x| 1 |HLEBY—ZR FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING FLANGE COUPLING
29 1329 ¥ x| x| 5 [ALETESY—REHAL [SCREW SM1/4X40 L=10
30 1322 * | ® | x| 1 |LEARIL(FD) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
31 1309 * | x| x| 1 | E#EA2)L (R IESHRL  [SCREW SM9/32X28 L=11
32| 1325 | k| x| 1 | E#ARIL(EDTTILE ARM SHAFT BUSHING FELT
33 1809 k| x| x| 1 |$EISOARIL NEEDLE BAR CRANK BUSHING
34 1808 k| * x| 1 |#HEISH NEEDLE BAR CRANK :
35| 6322C | 1 |RAFEARCT($) THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK PIPE COMPLETE
36| 6323 *[x[*| 1 |A+ELRATRL SCREW SM3/16X32 L=14.5
37| 6322 k| x| *x| 1 |AFENRqT THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK PIPE
38| 8004 x| x| x| 1 [$EIFU1EHRLE(K) |SCREW SM9/32X28
39| 1309 * x| x| 1 [#HEISH1EHRL () |SCREW SM9/32X28 L=11
40| 8023-A x| x|*| 1 [§EISIAZIL/YvHEATAPER PIN (3.5 X 25)
41 1848 | x| *| 1 |JRLREVE REGULATING STUD SOCKET
42| 20213 *[x x| 1 |[FLREZZTYLH FEED REGULATING PUSH BUTTON SPRING
43| 20211 *[* || 1 [#LARE FEED REGULATING PUSH BUTTON
44| 10674 k| % | k| 1 ([FLAREVIEEIE COTTER PIN
451 17093-02 | * [ * [ x| 2 [#LARE SiEHRAL SCREW SM9/64X40

From the library of: Superior S_égving Machine & Supply LLC




LB, HE/ ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ST, ME/ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK

No.| ElmZES ol Ex e DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | & | & | & | QTY
w | w w
1 1532 | * x| 1 |TFh LOWER SHAFT
2 1337 k| x| x| 1 |T#¥vr—hA\—hUF LOWER SHAFT GEAR COVER WITH SCREW
3 1331 ¥ % | % | 1 | F#¥vy—h/i—1kHil SCREW SM9/32X20 =245
4 1454 | x| x| 1 | Fr—hi—EE OIL CAP
5 1336 ¥ x| x| 1 | FTH#HEY— (&) LOWER SHAFT GEAR (BACK)
6 10828 *[*| x| 3 |T#XYVv—(#&)1EHALC SCREW SM1/4X40 L=5
7 1340 ®| x| 1 | TEAFIL(IE) H/SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
8 6042 ¥ | x| 1 | TEAFIL(£)1EHAL SCREW SM5/16X24 L=9
9 17026 [ * | x| 1 |TF#ARIL(EER)TTILL OIL FELT
10 1342 x| x| *x| 1 |T#hS— LOWER SHAFT COLLAR
11 8097 ¥ *| x| 2 |F#hS—iEHHL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=5
12 1548 * [ x| x| 1 [TF&EA%IL(FD LOWER SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
13 1327 ¥ * x| 1 | TEAZIL(F]) EHRL SCREW SM5/16X24 L=13
14| 17026 ¥k | 1 | TEAZIL (R 7L OIL FELT
15 1531 ® x| %] 1 | F#EvY—GDH LOWER SHAFT GEAR (FRONT)
16| 10828 *# |k k| 3 [THEFY— @D kHRL SCREW SM1/4X40 L=5
17 1856 ¥ x| *x| 1 |phFE2 HOOK RETAINER
18 6025 * | % | * 1 |hERIEHRLC SCREW SM11/64X40 L=12
19 1528 x| x| x| 1 |hFEWRZLTE HOOK RETAINER BRACKET
20| 1346 ¥ *[*x| 1 |hFEHZLTEIEDHRE SCREW SM5/16X28 L=19
21 0058 *[x*x| 1 |HhFEHZLELEHRLT Y +— [WASHER
22 1349 ¥ x| *x| 1 |hFEHRZLEHRER POSITION SPRING
23 8064 * | k| * 1 |IhERZTEHRERLESHRE SCREW SM11/64X40 L=4
24 1347 *[® %] 1 |HFERZ BOBBIN CASE RETAINER
25 1348 ¥[* x| 1 |DFEHRIEY HINGE STUD
26 8009 * | k| * 1 | DhFERIEIEHRE SCREW SM15/64X28 L=7.5
27 1350 ¥ x| x| 1 |[EvftikiEt RETAINER SPRING WITH PIN
28| 3052 *[x[*]| 1 |[EvftiRiEaitHial SCREW SM9/64X40 L=4.5
29 1531 ¥ * x| 1 |[HE#HEFY— HOOK SHAFT GEAR
30| 10828 ¥ x| x| 3 |AFEHFY—IEHRE SCREW SM1/4X40 L=5
31 1530 # k| *| 1 [MFEEARIL HOOK SHAFT BUSHING
32 8009 k| *| 1 [HEFHARILIEDHRAL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=7.5
33| 17026 * | % | * 1 |AREARILTTILE OIL FELT
34 1529 *|*[*| 1 |AhEEH HOOK SHAFT
35 1855 * | * | * 1 |AMEE) ROTATING HOOK AND BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
36 1855-3C | * | * [ *| 1 |#MFEGH) ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE
37 1855-8C | * | [ *| 1 |AMFE) BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
38 1855-01 | * | *|*| 1 |#HELE ROTATING HOOK BASE
39 1855-02 [ * | * | x| 3 |shELSIEHRAL SCREW
40 1855-03 [ * | *|*| 1 |[#;E ROTATING HOOK
41 1855-04 | * | x| x| 3 |sHmFEiEHRL SCREW
42 1855-05 [ * | * | x| 1 |HHhE@z BOBBIN CASE HOLDER
43 1855-06 | x| *| x| 1 |AAEHZITH BOBBIN CASE HOLDER SPRING
44 1855-07 | * | *|*| 1 |AAEHZITHhiEHHAL SCREW
45 1855-08 [ * | *|*| 1 |[AsZE BOBBIN CASE
46 1855-13 | * [ * | x| 1 |FHAFIEA BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
47 1855-14 | * [ x| % | 1 |FRIAFILRIAGHE SCREW
48 1855-15 [ * [ * | % | 1 |FRIAFEIREHRAL SCREW
49 1441 * [ x| %] 1 |FREY BOBBIN
50 1332 ¥ | x| 1 [hFy— ARM SHAFT GEAR (SMALL)
51| 10828 ¥ x|k 3 |/IFr—itHhl SCREW SM1/4X40 L=5
52 1334 * | x| % 1 |38 ASIL(E) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (UPPER)
53 1365 * [ x| 1 [37ERARIL(E)IESHRL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=16
54 1333 * | k| * 1 |30EA ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)
55 1335 *¥ | x| % | 1 |ZEAZL(TF) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER)
56 1365 * [ x| 1 |SLEHARIL(F)EHAL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=16
57 1336 x| x| *| 1 |ZEBFY—(T) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER)
58 | 10828 ¥ | x| x| 3 |M#AFY—(F)itHRL SCREW SM1/4X40 L=5

From the library of: Superior Sé%ng Machine & Supply LLC




18z #E_ $H4E . XFE/PRESSER BAR, NEEDLE BAR, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#5445 XF/PRESSER BAR, NEEDLE BAR, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

No. | Bl o ol BE ¥ DESCRIPTION

PARTS NO.| 5| & | & | QTY

O|w | w

1 1402 x| x[*| 1 [FHl PRESSER BAR THUMB SCREW 5/8X28UN
2 1401 x| | x| 1 |WREATYLY PRESSER BAR SPRING
3 1538 x| x| 1 |xAERE PRESSER BAR BRACKET
4 50003 | % | x| 2 |WMzEREHHHRE SCREW SM3/16X32 L=10.5
5 1398 x| x| 1 |RAEEYIHRE PRESSER BAR BRACKET
6 1911 x| x| x| 1 [z EFL/— PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER
7 1910 | x| *| 1 |[BELETF PRESSER FOOT LIFTER
8 8020-02 | * | * | x| 1 |WAEHFLNA—su49EY TAPER PIN (3 X 16)
9 1399 k| k| x| 1 [REATR LIFTING LEVER LINK
10 1400 ® | x| 1 |EMAHTLESHRL SCREW SM3/16%32
11 1393 x| x| x| 1 [z PRESSER BAR
12 1989C | *|[*|*| 1 |BEHEZLSE) HINGED PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
13 6025 kx| x| 1 |HAELEHRL SCREW SM11/64X40 L=12
14 1534 x| x| x| 1 |[XKE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
15 1314-01 | = | * | | 1 |XEYLH THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LINK
16 1314-02 | * | * | x| 1 |EFY4HhLBHEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LINK PIN
17 1315 x| x| x| 1 [KEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN
18 2067 k| x| x| 1 [KEEVHERE SCREW SM11/64X40 L=6
19 6046 ¥ *] x| 1 |KEEIESHRL SCREW SM15/64X28 |=17
20 2092 x| *| x| 2 |L@ssSA4F OIL PIPE
21 1811 ¥ x| x| 1 |[KEASE) OIL WICK (LONG)
22 3078 ® k| x| 1 |RFEHRSGE) OIL WICK (SHORT)
23 1316 x| x| *| 1 |ERC COUNTER-CLOCKWISE SCREW
24 1984 ® x| x| 1 [h+EISH THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
25 1812 * x| x| 1 |SHEERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 1813 * x| x| 1 |SHEREER NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD GUIDE
27 1817 *| x| x| 1 |EAFE CRANK GUIDE BLOCK
28 8100 ¥ | x| x| 2 |ERfELEHRLE SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6.5
29 1818 x| x| 2 |EAK CRANK GUIDE PLATE
30 8031 *| x| x| 4 |[ERRILESHKL SCREW SM3/32X56 L=4
31 1815 x| x| *| 1 |#EISUOENRNS— NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING CRANK COLLAR
32 1816 ¥ k| x| 2 |§EISUIEIENAHS—1EHAL  |SCREW M3X0.5 L=4
33| 10726 ¥ x|k 1 [EHEEEERS OIL WICK
34 1814 ® x| k| 1 |EHEEfEE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
35 1819 | x| x| 1 |iHEEERE NEEDLE BAR HOLDER
36 | 10658 x| x| x| 1 |#HEEEHRELEHRE SCREW SM1/4X32 L=5.5
37 1821C | x| *| x| 1 |#tHELE-8H4ER) NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME COMPLETE
38 1821 * x| x| 1 |fHiELS NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
39 1820 k| k| | 1 (Rt NEEDLE BAR
40 1822 ¥ k| x| 1 |fHELEEY NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME HINGE STUD
4 10726 kx| 1 |[EHELBEHEN OIL WICK
42 6383 ¥ *| x| 1 |#ELEEVIEHRC SCREW SM15/64X28 L=10
43 1825 k| k| k| 1 |8HSBARF v NEEDLE CLAMP ADJUSTING NUT
44 1824-B | * | * | *| 1 |$t#k(252) NEEDLE CLAMP (2.52)
45 | Ni1225 *| x| x| 1 [#{DDXH14#25 NEEDLE DDXH14 #25
46 10535 x| | x| 1 |ftiksHAl SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5
47 1837 ¥ | * | x| 1 |EHRYEH ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT
48 8050 k| k| x| 2 |EHRYEREIR M TERE SCREW SM9/64X40
49 1839 ¥k k 1 |EHEYERE ZIGZAG CONNECTING BLOCK
50 1840 ¥ % x| 1 |#HRUYERHS— ZIGZAG CONNECTION COLLAR
51 1843 | x| x| 1 |{BEhERS ZIGZAG CONNECTION
52 1841 ¥ x| 1 |EHRYEAHAS—ER{G Ty r— |ZIGZAG CONNECTION COLLAR WASHER
53 1846 ¥ | x| x| 1 |[EREGEHRCITv v— WASHER
54 | 35034 x| x| 1 |EREZEDHHL SCREW M6X1
55 1845 | x| %[ 1 EEHEREREY HINGE PIN
56 | 11176 k| x| 1 [{EEREREREVIEHRLE SCREW SM7/32X32 L=5.5

From the library of: Superior S%_wing Machine & Supply LLC




£+4R . 3£ Y HEHE /THROAT PLATE, FEED MECHANISM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iR . EYHEHE/ THROAT PLATE, FEED MECHANISM

No. | BRm&ES o | < | BE R DESCRIPTION
| |
PARTS NO. [ E| S| S| Ty
O |w|
1 1546 =[x x| 1 [AFRE) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)
2 1982 | k| x| 1 |8 (451) THROAT PLATE (4 ROW)
3 1860 x| *| 2 |BiR(A)LEDHRLC SCREW SM3/16X28 L=6
4 1860 | %[ *| 2 |[#HiRiESHRL SCREW SM3/16X28 L=6
5 1545 || *| 1 |[BR(E) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
6 1384 x| x| 1 |AFREEL BED SLIDE SPRING
7 8031 * [ x| 2 |[AREEIRLEDHHRC SCREW SM3/32X56 L=4
8 1512 x| x| x| 1 |EFEYH FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
9 6007 *| x| x| 1 |BEGYMDA SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
10 1863 * x| x| 1 |EYLEE FEED BAR
11 1862 | kx| 1 |EYE(WEH-TFB) FEED DOG (4 ROW)
12 1864 ¥ | x| x| 2 |FEYHIESHRL SCREW SM9/64X40 =12
13 10596 x| x| 1 |FEYEETZILE OIL FELT
14 8031 | %[ x| 1 |EULETILFESHRLE SCREW SM3/32X56 L=4
15 1374 * | x| x| 1 | ETFEYEARIL (R FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
16 6042 | x| 2 | ETFEUERAZ)LED EDHIILC |SCREW SM5/16X24 L=9
17 1511 ¥ x| 1 |EFEYEIZUY FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
18 6029 ¥ | x| x| 2 | ETFREYBMIZIUIFEHRL SCREW SM3/16X28
19 1360 *| x| x| 1 | ETFREYBISIERL SCREW SM9/32X28
20 8105 * x| *]| 1 | ETFEVBMITIERLCTVE [NUT SM3/32X28
21 1375 ® x| x| 1 | ETFZEYEAZIL(E) FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
22 6042 x| 2 [ETFEYUEARIL () 1ESHIL |SCREW SM5/16X24 L=9
23 1368 *| x| *| 1 | ETFEYEARNIEDHHL SCREW SM1/4X40 L=11
24 1948 * x| x| 1 |EUEHR FEED ROCK SHAFT
25 1516 x| x| x| 1 [FEYUEEEY FEED BAR HINGE PIN
26 11176 | x| 2 |FEYTHEE IEHRL SCREW SM7/32X32 L=5.5
27 1514 # k] x| 1 |BEYERARIL (FD FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
28 1327 k| k[ €] 1 |EYERARILED LD SCREW SM5/16X24 L=13
29 10593 * | k| x| 1 |[EUEHS— ROCK SHAFT STOP COLLAR
30 10764 | x| x| 2 |FEYUERHS—1EHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
31 1375 k| % | x| 1 EEUSHAR)L () FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
32 1327 k[ k[ *| 1 EUERAZIL(F)IESHRL SCREW SM5/16X24 L=13
33 1734 ¥ x| %) 1 [FEYEBISY FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34 1365 * | x| %] 2 EUBRIS IR SCREW SM15/64X28 L=16
35 1736 * | % | % 1 |ZZAavykF(F)E PIN
36 1367 ¥ kx| 1 [ZEUEHARIL(R) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
37 1327 x| x| 1 [EYEARIL(R) IEHRLE SCREW SM5/16X24 L=13
38 1947 %[ | 1 [ZEYshs FEED ROCK SHAFT ARM
39 18065 *| x| x| 2 |FEYEBLEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

From the library of: Superior §3Wing Machine & Supply LLC




A& F. 5/THREAD TENSION, FOOT LIFTING LEVER

_11_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



% F. 5/THREAD TENSION, FOOT LIFTING LEVER

No.| EBRES ol EE =12 DESCRIPTION

PARTS NO. | & | & | & | @TY

[{a] w w

1 6359-A | *|x|*| 1 [RUHELELSE FOOT LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD JOINT
2 6384 * x| x| 1 |RYEBLLIFEERLE SCREW SM15/64X28
3 1433 ¥lxlx| 1 |RYUE FOOT LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD
4 6360 *[* x| 2 |[AYBEFVE NUT SM3/16X32
5 1431 x| *x|x| 1 |B FOOT LIFTING LEVER
6 8086-01 | *|[*|*| 1 |BitHAL(ER) SCREW SM5/16X24
7 1432 x| x| x| 1 |BlEh FOOT LIFTING LEVER SPRING
8 8050 [+ x| 1 |BlERZFHL SCREW SM9/64X40
9 2068 k(x| x| 1 |[BEHE FOOT LIFTING LEVER PIN
10 8009 x| x| x| 1 |BEELEHRBL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=7.5
11 1895 x| x| %] 1 |HRH#A) THREAD GUIDE (A)
12 | 20048 k= 1 |REA)LEDHRL SCREW SM7/32X32
13 1852 * | % | * 1 |IMEM TENSION RELEASE LEVER
14 [ 10704 | % (k| 1 |IEMERL SCREW SM3/16X28
15 1562 * x| 1 |MFEHALHEE THREAD RELEASE LEVER SUPPORT
16 3052 | x| %] 2 [(M3HML#EBIESHRE SCREW SM9/64X40 L=4.5
17 8050 *| x| x| 1 |[MEMALRAMTIERL SCREW SM9/64X40
18 1413 * k[ x| 1 (MFEMARTYLYT SPRING
19 8111 ¥ | x| x| 1 |[MEMITYLS1EHIL  [SCREW SM1/8X44 L=1.8
20 1853 * x| 1 |[MEMEL TENSION RELEASE PIN
21 | 50262 * | * x| 1 |RFFEL) TENSION SCREW STUD (UPPER)
22 8077 * x| *| 2 [HRIFFM(LE) TENSION DISC (UPPER)
23 3071 * x| x| 1 |[fZ—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
24 8078 * x| x| 1 [iB&%dh SPIRAL SPRING
25 8079 x| x| x| 1 |[O—LykFub TENSION THUMB NUT
26 1778 x| x| x| 1 [HENB) THREAD GUIDE (B)
27 2067 x| x| % 1 [HREBUESHABL SCREW SM11/64X40 L=6
28 1414 ¥ | x| x| 1 [REAFEA THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING REGULATOR
29 6383 £ | x| 1 |RFAFEIEDHRLC SCREW SM15/64X28 L=10
30 1417 ¥ | x| x| 1 |[WEBIRTYLY REGULATING SPRING
31 1542 ¥ x| x| 1 |REYATYY THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
32 1418 *| kx| 1 [RFYLSTREE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING SLEEVE
33 1415 ¥ | x| x| 1 |[RFFECF) TENSION SCREW STUD (LOWER)
34 1543 ¥+ | x| 2 |RFFM(TF) TENSION DISC (LOWER)
35 | 35164 * | x| x| 2 |RFFME TENSION DISC LEATHER
36 3071 *| %% 1 |[f—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
37 8079 *[*| x| 2 |O—LybFuk TENSION THUMB NUT
38 1823 ¥ | x| x| 1 |#HELERNIER NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME GUIDE
39 | 11073 | k[ x| 2 |#HELEERNIEDHIRIESHIILC |SCREW SM11/64X32 L=11
40 | 20223C ® k| x| 1 BRI AUXILIARY TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE
41 | 38014 k| k| 1 |FRBLREREF R AUXILIARY TENSION REGULATOR THREAD GUIDE
42 | 20223 * | k| x| 1 (IR TS AUXILIARY TENSION SCREW STUD
43 | 20224 % x| 2 |#BIAEFMD AUXILIARY TENSION DISC
44 | 20226-01 | x| x| *| 1 |i@&RTYL4H AUXILIARY TENSION REGULATOR SPIRAL SPRING
45 | 20225 *| k| k| 1 (FRBIRIAF b AUXILIARY TENSION THUMB NUT
46 1854 k[ x| x| 1 |&RENC) THREAD GUIDE (C)
47 8040 *[* x| 2 |RENC)EHRL SCREW SM9/64X40

From the library of: Superior S_1e2v§ing Machine & Supply LLC




R L#+#%/FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R L4448 /FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

No| BBm&ES N RS - 3 DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO| S | 5| 5| aTy
OJ]w| o
1 1723 x| x| 1 |ERAL—LTE SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE BASE
2| 35034 |*x|x|x| 3 [ERAL—ILITELEHRL SCREW M6X1
3 8023-A| * [ x| x| 2 |ERAL—ILEB/vHIEY TAPER PIN (3.5 X 25)
4| 20105-A| *| x| x| 2 |[RPYH BEARING
5 2067 ¥ | x| x| 2 |EAL—ILATY T 1EHRL SCREW SM11/64X40 L=6
6 1730 ¥ | *|*x) 2 |FEAL—IL SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
7 4094 ¥ x| x| 2 |AERbyAA—LEORL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
B | 34012 |*x|x*x|=x| 2 [N\wOAE FEED REVERSING SLIDE BLOCK
9 1733 *| x| x| 1 [ZZOYF(TF) FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (LOWER)
10 27170 |[*|*|*| 1 |AREE EHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6
11 6029 ¥ % | %] 1 |FZZAYF(TF)#FoHRL SCREW SM3/16X28
12 1769 ® x| x| 1 [Rwhys FEED REVERSING CONNECTING LINK
13 1732 *[*x| x| 1 [BEEY CONNECTION PIN
14| 1770 )| %] 1 | HYLLERL HINGE SCREW 15/64X28
15 1768 k[ * [ x| 1 /N OEREERE FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK
16 1771 kx| ®| 1 |NwHRTYLS FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING
17 1772 | kx| 1 |N\wIRTYLTH FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING HOOK
18 1729 ¥ x| *| 1 |ERAL—ILIRZIR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE
19 31092 | *|*|*| 4 [ERAL—ILBARGEDHRLE) SCREW M4X0.7
20| 29056 k| *| 1 EAL—ILFZIREOHRLE(E) SCREW M4X0.7
21 1728 ¥ [*| %] 1 |3IAYF(L)E> PIN
221 27170 | *|*| x| 1 |3ZAOYF(L)EvitdHhl SCREW M5X0.8 L=6
23| 1774 | x| x| 1 (NN VERBRERESRL SCREW SM3/16X28 L=13
24| 1986 ¥ k| k| 1 [/ HLsN\—Ed FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT
25| 11426 || *| = | 1 [/NyusL/s—EiEHER RETAINING RING: E TYPE
26| 1987 k| * | =] 1 |7\whLs— FEED REVERSING LEVER
27| 28043 ¥ [k x| 1 |2\woLA—1kHRLE(B) SCREW M6X1 L=10
28| 27170 | x| * [ %[ 1 |/\usLsi—1kHRL(A) SCREW M5X0.8 L=6
29| 1988 k| x| x| 1 [\l A—Zbwss FEED REVERSING LEVER STOPPER
30| 10576 | *|*|=x| 2 |/\wHL—ZRbvThU SCREW SM15/64X28 L=21
31| 50409 | *|*|x| 2 |/\wHLIA—RPyTFyb NUT SM15/64X28
32| 30066 | k|*|[x| 2 |/NvHLIA—RbwSEHRL SCREW M5X0.8
33| 90625 | k| k| x| 2 |/XwOLN—RbwsiiEHR LTy v—|WASHER

From the library of: Superior —SIéIJving Machine & Supply LLC




~JL+H—FE/BELT GUARD

_‘15_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N )L —EK/BELT GUARD

No. | &fm#&s o | <] B LES DESCRIPTION
1 |
PARTSNO. | 5 |S 15| aTY
Wlw | o
1 1995C [ x| x| x| 1 [|~JLrH—=K($#8) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 1995 x| x| x| 1 [RIrH—FK BELT GUARD BODY
3 1874 * | % | * 1 | N —F#gEh/ A — BELT GUARD SIDE COVER
4 1875 k| k| *x| 1 |NILEH—FER{TR BELT GUARD STAY
5 6339 * | % | * 6 |NILFH—FiEHRE SCREW SM1/8X44 L=4
6 20276 ¥ | k| x| 2 [RJSH—FESHRE D) SCREW SM3/16X30 L=7
7 16287 *[* x| 2 |NJUH—=FE{FHRLTviv— |WASHER
8 37304 # %] %] 1 [NUH—FER{FHRL(K) SCREW M6X1 L=20
9 37301 ¥ x| x| 1 | RILMH—KHS— BELT GUARD COLLAR

_‘I 6_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




229F . U F7vF Ay /FEED CLUTCH, FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING ROD

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25vwF 425y FOvE/FEED CLUTCH, FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING ROD

No. | &Pm#E= o |« | TEE e DESCRIPTION
1 |
PARTS NO.| S |5 || aTy
[ N {= =]
1 1938 x| % | *| 1 [9F9FA2IL(H) FEED CLUTCH BUSHING (BACK)
2 1937 * | | * 1 |97vyFLaE FEED CLUTCH FORK
3 1365 x| x| x| 2 |U3yFLiELEHAL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=16
4 8009 * | k| * 2 |95y FARILIESHRL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=7.5
5 1939 x| x| *| 1 |959FAZ2)L(HD) FEED CLUTCH BUSHING (FRONT)
6 1940 x| x| x| 1 |[95vFEEE FEED CLUTCH SHAFT
7 1927 * | x| 1 |2zZ/X—H)ILT342b UNIVERSAL JOINT
8 18826 ¥ *|%| 2 |RFULTEY SPRING TYPE PIN
9 1926 ¥ | *x| 1 [CagqsrbdLhi— UNIVERSAL JOINT RUBBER COVER
10 1928 *[ k| *x| 1 |2z —HIILTI MRl UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT
11 21152 *[x %] 1 |[299FIuiyr— FEED CLUTCH WASHER
12 1941 *[ k| *| 1 |259F(%) FEED CLUTCH (BACK)
13 | 21143 x| x[*x]| 1 |959FKKEK FEED CLUTCH BODY
14 21144 * | k| % 2 |95y FRELEDHRL SCREW SM1/4X28 L=9.5
15 | 21145 * | % | % 1 |25vyF (RN FEED CLUTCH (FRONT)
16 | 21152 x| ®x x| 1 [9F59FTyiyv— FEED CLUTCH WASHER
17 21147 * | k| * 6 |VovFo—3— FEED CLUTCH ROLLER
18 | 21150 | *|*x| 6 |959yFn—S—%4K FEED CLUTCH ROLLER GUIDE
19 | 21148 *|* x| 6 [|[9FvFEL FEED CLUTCH PIN
20 16268 *[ k| *| 6 OSYFRTYLY FEED CLUTCH SPRING
21 1915-A | * [ * | * 1 |[95yFEHE (L) FEED CLUTCH BELL CRANK (UPPER)
22 1365 ¥ *x[*x| 1 |[959FEHE (L) &EHRL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=16
23 15716 ¥ x| x| 1 [25vyFAvyFEYRL(EL) SCREW 6.75X24
24 | 10586 *| x| 1 (95yFOuFE RL(E)Fvh  [NUT 6.75X24
25 1919 *¥[*|*| 1 |25vyFour FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING ROD
26 1920 x| *| 1 |959F95329 FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING CRANK
27 15716 *[*|*| 1 |25y FRAYFERL(T) SCREW 6.75X24
28 10636 * | % | ok 1 |25y FayRFERLU(TF) vk |NUT 6.75X24
29 11426 * x| *| 4 |i-E§ RETAINING RING: E TYPE
30 | 101520 | *|*| x| 1 |959yFH45u49E R LT vk NUT SM15/64X28
31 15742 AR R 1 |95vF2709ERLD vl v— |WASHER
32 15741 * | ok [ ok 1 959 F959E8E SCREW SM15/64X28
33 1922 * [ k[ ok 1 | OFyFELS FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING LINK
34 1360 x| x| *| 1 929 FI59BRC HINGE SCREW SM9/32X28
35 1921 * | k| ok 1 DY FIo320085 FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING CRANK BASE
36 [ 50003 *| x| 2 |US9FISU0E81EDHRAL SCREW SM3/16X32 L=10.5
37 15716 AEIE" 1 |23y FEHZE R SCREW 6.75X24
38 10636 * x| 1 |05y FEEE ALV NUT 6.75X24
39 1923 * | k| ok 1 |O2YFERE (F) FEED CLUTCH BELL CRANK (LOWER)
40 1935 * [ k| ok 1 |92y FEHE (T EHRAL SCREW M6X1 L=14

_ 8_
From the library of: Superior éewing Machine & Supply LLC




O—5—L/\—, A—5—/ROLLER LIFTING LEVER, ROLLER (RUBBER)

_"g_.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H—5—L/3—, A—5—/ROLLER LIFTING LEVER, ROLLER (RUBBER)

No. | #BGES ol < | BE e DESCRIPTION
| |
PARTSNO.| 5% | & | aTy
©|w|wo
1 21116 ¥ | % | x| 1 | O—Z>—AHAFHRL REGULATING THUMB SCREW
2 1903 | *|%x| 1 |FT—5—x& ROLLER ARM
3 21111 *| % | * 1 | Abyn—EY PIN
4 1904 ¥ | x| x| 1 |[T—S5—1B1tHHRLCE) SCREW SM15/64X28 L=55
5 50409 ¥|*| x| 3 |[T—5—xBIEHRLUE)FVE |NUT SM15/64X28
6 1346 * | k| *x 1 |[F—5—x&1HRAEEL) SCREW SM5/16X28 L=19
7 21115 * | k| * 1 |A—S—xBERTYLY ROLLER PRESSER BAR SPRING
8 1933 w | | * 1 |B—5—\zERE ROLLER PRESSER BAR BRACKET
9 10766 ¥ [ x| x| 2 |(O—Z—fAERZEHLRL SCREW SM1/4X32 L=7
10 1934 k| k[ 1 |A—Z—RABREEEALY ROLLER PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE PIN
1 21119 | x| x| 1 |O—5—REZEHRZTH— SLIDE RING
12 21120 S N 1 |B—5—MzEREZHS—1LHH L |SCREW SM1/4X32
13 | 21125 ¥[*|*| 1 |B—5—L/"—EIfiR ROLLER LIFTING LEVER GUIDE PLATE
14 | 21127 ¥ *| x| 2 |A—3—L/"—EiRitHRLC SCREW SM15/64X32
15 1908 ¥ x| x| 1 |[B—5—L/—5& ROLLER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
16 21128 *| x| % 1 |O—5—L/—&1kdHil SCREW 6.75X24 L=8
17 1909 x| x| x| 1 |p—5—Ls— ROLLER LIFTING LEVER
18 11430 #|x| x| 1 [B—5—L—EY ROLLER LEVER KNOB
19 8020-02 | * | * | * 1 |B—5—L/S\—/ydEy TAPER PIN (3 X 20)
20 1905 ¥ | % | x| 1 |O—>—@fEHRL SCREW SM1/4X32
21 1906 | | * 1 |o—5—H&hF— ROLLER SPACING COLLAR
22 8020-01 | * | * | * 1 |a—S—HREh5—/ /9o TAPER PIN (3 X 20)
23 | 21114 x| *| x| 1 |o—S>—@ziE ROLLER PRESSER BAR
24 | 21121 *[x|*x|] 1 |p—5—% ROLLER FORK
25 10766 x| %] 1 |B—5—FHHALB) SCREW (B) SM1/4X32 L=7
26 10639 * | % | 1 |A—5—%21Hhl(A) SCREW (A) SM1/4X32 L=8
27 1931 x| x| x| 1 |[o—5— ROLLER (RUBBER)
28 1786 x| % | x| 2 |o—31kHhl SCREW SM15/64X28 L=12
29 1926 * | x| x| 1 |DaqrradLh/i— UNIVERSAL JOINT RUBBER COVER
30 1907 x| x| % 1 |O—5—#4 ROLLER SHAFT
31 1927 * | % | % 1 |az—y g1k UNIVERSAL JOINT
32 18826 * x| x| 2 |RTYLHEY SPRING TYPE PIN
33 1929C | x| x| x| 1 |RTSA#F(HH) SPLINE CONNECTION COMPLETE
34 1930 * | x| * 1 | RTSA#EFER SPLINE CONNECTION SHAFT
35 1929 x| x| *| 1 |RTSA#F SPLINE CONNECTION
36 18826 ¥ x| x| 1 |RFYLHTEY SPRING TYPE PIN
37 1916 * | k| % 1 | RwFLEHR ROLLER BED PLATE
38 8111 kx| x| 2 |NyFERIEHRL SCREW SM1/8X44 L=1.8

_20_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#HiRY X —. E#x/ZIGZAG GEAR, ARM TOP COVER
SKZ-6BR

_21_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#HEY X —. F#R/ZIGZAG GEAR, ARM TOP COVER

SKZ-6BR
No. | EfGaES " E% )3 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| @ | QTY
1 1805 * 1 |k ARM TOP COVER
2 15007 * 6 |LE#iEHHL SCREW SM9/64X40
3 11006 * 1 | EiRAH ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
4 13076-02 | * 1 | EWRARETVE NUT SM7/32X32
5 15038 * 1 | EiRT LR FACE PLATE RUBBER
6 1961 * 1 |#HERXv—#A2IL () ZIGZAG SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
7 1834 * 1 |#HRYHL ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC
8 10766 * 2 |$HEYADALLESHRL SCREW SM1/4X32 L=7
9 1830-A * 1 [$HRYXF Y — ZIGZAG GEAR (LARGE)
10 | 10766 * 2 [EHRYXFY—toHil SCREW SM1/4X32 L=7
11 1960 * 1 |#HEF Y —8A%2)L (F1) ZIGZAG SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
12 8009 * 1 |#HEX P —8hA%IL (Fi) 1E$HH L |SCREW SM15/64X28 L=7.5
13 1831 * 1 |#HRY v —¥h ZIGZAG GEAR SHAFT
14 1838 * 1 |#HRVEEHS— ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT COLLAR
15 | 10766 * 2 |#iRYVESHS—1EHRL SCREW SM1/4X32 L=7
16 1833 * 1 |$HREYERAR)IL () ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
17 1835 * 1 |#HRY=X ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC FORK
18 | 27181 * 1 [#HRY ZX#EHHl SCREW M8X1.25
19 | 17026 * 1 |gHE=X 7Lk OIL FELT
20 10620 * 1 |[ZzLESHEIYE COTTER PIN
21 1833 * 1 |#HRYEEAS)IL (B ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22 1829-A * 1 |#HRY/NX Y — ZIGZAG GEAR (SMALL)
23 | 10766 * 2 |#HRY/NFr—1kHRL SCREW SM1/4X32 L=17
24 | 2067 * 1 |#HRXY—8ARIL () 1EHILC |SCREW SM11/64X40 L=6

._.22_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#HiRY XV —. L#R/ZIGZAG GEAR, ARM TOP COVER
SKZ-6BR-3, SKZ-6BR-4

19 g@
25 -

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#HEYXv—. F#/ZIGZAG GEAR, ARM TOP COVER
SKZ-6BR-3, SKZ-6BR-4

No. | HmES EE ma DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | & | & [aTY
[{=] [(]

1 1954 * | * [ 1 |E#R ARM TOP COVER

2 15007 * | x| 6 |EiiEHRAL SCREW SM9/64X40

3 1955 ¥ | % | 1 |EiRH— AUXILIARY ARM TOP COVER

4 2031 * | % | 2 |E#H/N—1EHRL SCREW SM9/64X40 L=5

5 11006 * | % | 1 [ EiR&KB ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE

6 13076-02 | * | * | 1 |E#fLHEFvb NUT SM7/32X32

7 15038 k| % | 1 | BRI L FACE PLATE RUBBER

8 1961 ¥ |k [ 1 |BHEX Y —EAIL (&) ZIGZAG SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)

9 1951 | - | 1 |#HRYAL ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC

9 1951-A | - | = | 1 |$HEYHLA ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC

10 | 10639 * | - | 2 |#HEYHLIESHRL SCREW SM1/4X32 =8

10 | 21144 - x| 2 |#HRYAHLIESHRL SCREW SM1/4X28 L=9.5

11 1956 * [ - | 1 |#HEYKFY— ZIGZAG GEAR (LARGE)

11 1956-A | - | = | 1 [#HEYKEY— ZIGZAG GEAR (LARGE)

12 | 10766 ¥ | x| 2 |[#HRYKFVvY—LLHRL SCREW SM1/4X32 L=7

13 1960 * [ x| 1 |FHRFVY—EAZL (B ZIGZAG SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

14 8009 * | x| 1 |#HREFVY—EA2IL (F) tEHFAL |SCREW SM15/64X28 L=7.5

15 1831 * | x| 1 |#HERXY—# ZIGZAG GEAR SHAFT

16 1838 * | x| 1 |[#HRYEAS— ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT COLLAR

17 10766 * | & | 2 |#RYVEAT—IEHHRL SCREW SM1/4X32 L=7

18 1833 ¥ | x| 1 |#HEYSEAZIL () ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
19 1952 * | k| 1 |FHRYER ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

20 | 27181 ¥ | ok |1 |BHRYERSRORL SCREW M8X1.25

21 1959 * | x| 1 |#RYOD—5— ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ROLLER
22 1953 ¥ | x| 1 |#HRYO—F—E Y ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ROLLER PIN
23 4839 ¥ | x| 1 |O—5—1EBEF RETAINING RING: E TYPE

24 6323 * | % [ 1 |[f#HEYO—S—E &HRL SCREW SM3/16X32 L=14.5

25 1833 * | x| 1 |#HEYEAZIL(AT) ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
26 1957 * [ - | 1 |FHEY/NDNEYv— ZIGZAG GEAR (SMALL)

26 1957-A | - | = | 1 |[#HRY/DNTVv— ZIGZAG GEAR (SMALL)

27 10766 * | % | 2 |#HEYNFry—itHRL SCREW SM1/4X32 L=7

28 | 2067 * | % [ 1 |EHEXY—#A2)L (1) 1EHAL [SCREW SM11/64X40 L=6

_24._

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




{8 5 1/ACCESSORIES 1

REY) i

<t

16

....25_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/& & 1/ACCESSORIES 1

No. | BmBES o< | B n DESCRIPTION
1 1
PARTSNO. |5 | 5|5 aTy
w w | o
1 N1225 x| x| *x| 6 |$DDXH14#25 NEEDLE DDXH14 #25
2 6050 ¥ | x| x| 1 |EH CLOTH EDGE GUIDE
3 7047 x| *| x| 1 |[ERLEHRL SCREW SM9/64X40
4 1441 | x| x| 6 |HKRE BOBBIN
5 19473 ¥ x| 1 [FFEFSA/— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
6 8121 ¥k x| 1 [FSA3—0) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
7 8120 * x| *| 1 |[FSAs8— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
8 8118 * k| * 1 |FZ413—(XK) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
9 4202 * | % | * 1 |RF SPANNER (9 X 8)
10 | 19462 ¥ | x| 1 |[AHKRLUF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
11 1872 x| * x| 1 |[AREALYFUS5MM) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (1.5MM)
12 | 19457 x| x x| 1 |REALUF (25MM) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5MM)
13 19458 *[ x| x| 1 |REALVF (BMM) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3MM)
14 19459 * | k| * 1 |7RALUFAMM) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4MM)
15 1871 * x| x| 1 [KRBLUF(6MM) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (6MM)
16 8132-A | | * | * 1 |E&%E ACCESSORY BAG
17 | 35254 x| x| *]| 1 |RiLtvk THREAD STAND COMPLETE
18 8123 x| x| x| 1 | OILER
19 8124 x| ®x*] 1 |E=—Nh/i—(K) VINYL COVER

_26_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




{+E & 2/ACCESSORIES 2

-
-Q)

—

7
-—

._.27_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




{F)E 5 2/ACCESSORIES 2

No. | ERm&ES ol <] B ES DESCRIPTION
| |
PARTS NO. |5 (S [ S| aTY

0 |w|ww
1 1440 [ x| x[ 1 [RBEU BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
2 1552 | x| x| 1 |JOEEFEYE KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
3 1553 x| x| 1 [H2 OIL PAN
4 6055 *| % | x| 14 |1E$T NAIL
5 | 11886 k| x| 2 |EVURILA HINGE RUBBER CUSHION
6 | 11885 k| *x| 2 |EvT HINGE CONNECTION
7 | 11887 | x| % 4 |a—F—dL CORNER RUBBER CUSHION
8 104879 * | 1 |Tuo HOOK

._28_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B35 &4 /OPTION

10

_29_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B3 & /OPTION

No. [ BBfmE&E= o | < | EE % DESCRIPTION
| |
PARTSNO| S| % | 5| QTY

w [{=] [{=]
1 35245 * | ® | % 1[4 H—H—FR{EE FINGER GUARD BASE
2 8097 x| x| x| 1 |24 H—H—FE{tE1LHBL |SCREW SM15/64X28 L=5
3 1897 * || *| 1 |[Zq2H—H—F FINGER GUARD
4 8103 * k| x| 2 |ZqeoH—H—FikHRL SCREW SM11/64X40 L=3.5
5 1458 * | k| x| 1 |HEBEIRILMA—R (H) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD COMPLETE
6 11830 | * | *|*| 1 [##BINILEG—FiEDHHRL SCREW 9/64X40
7 15081 % *| %] 2 |#EARILFH—FERRLE WOOD SCREW
8 16287 | x| *|*| 2 |#WBARILMH—FRRBLTvi v— |WASHER
9 1996 k| x| 1 |NJLEH—FHEER BELT GUARD AUXILIARY PLATE
10 6339 | # [ | 3 [RIMT—FEBIRIESHRL SCREW SM1/8X44 L=4

_.30_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




_Le_

4 —FK /TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS

1876

1880

itk EXE] BEMA
e THROTE PLATE FEED DOG HINGED PRESSER FOOT
ik
NARROW
1878-A 1881-A 1867-AC
35
3 ROW
ik @
WIDE ‘\\\~\\5;;V”
&,
1878
A\
g
25
44kth S 1865
4 TEETH /
1982 1862 EEFA EEMAGRT) BEMAZD AR B9 A (B5cH &)
SOLID PRESSER FOOT PIPING FOOT HINGED FOOT W/ GUIDE| GUIDE PLATE \'OPTIO-P;I)
644 =
431 |mue Q{}%ﬁ;
4 ROW |6 TEETH @, =3
NARROW i
& =
1877 1882 ) ‘
A (mm) |__NO.
ﬁ 11.0 1885 187612 B Y {15 5]
8.2 1886 SUITABLE FOR 1876
29. 6.6 1887 1
2 1893-AC 1894 52 1888 1893-BC 37112
ﬁ%@ % 62 | 1889 1/1/
6 TEETH \ > 9.4 1890
WIDE 46 1891
: 7.2 1892

1896

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture, 273-0018, Japan
TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp

http://www.seiko—sewing.co jp./

Parts No. PB29600(0108)
Rev. 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	PARTS_SKZ-6BR_6BR-3_1
	PARTS_SKZ-6BR_6BR-3_2
	PARTS_SKZ-6BR_6BR-3_3



